900242438 12/27/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
W. H. Porter, Inc.		10/07/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Porter Corp.
Street Address:	4240 North 136th Avenue
City:	Holland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49424
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3121199	SMOKSTAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129855955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

312-985-5555 Phone: Email: mkitz@clarkhill.com Correspondent Name: James A. O'Malley Address Line 1: 150 North Michigan Ave.

Address Line 2: **Suite 3500**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

38826-158877
James A. O'Malley
/James A. O'Malley/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0822

900242438

Date:	12/27/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Porter Corp#page1.tif source=Porter Corp#page2.tif source=Porter Corp#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0823

Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION for PORTER CORP.

ID NUMBER: 054163

received by facsimile transmission on December 16, 2004 is hereby endorsed filed on December 17, 2004 by the Administrator. The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 17th day of December, 2004.

Bureau of Commercial Services

TRADEMARK REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0824

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECON BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVI	omic growth Jes		
Date Received (FOR BUREAU USE (
This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective data within 90 days after received their is stated in the document.	l 	20000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Pisars			
JAMES G. BLACK ESQ			
Additions			
250 MONROE AVE NW SUITE 200 State Zip Code			
	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
CANALL RAPILEO	S SEPTEL HAZ DATE.		
Document will be returned to the name and address you enter shove. If left blank document will be maked to the registered office.			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a and another and all and another and another and		1/\&1
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE	ARTIGLES	h importante	8#38#
Tarris and the Market of the Control	Nonprofit Compo	rations	
For use by Domestic Profit and	Av	~~~~	
(Piease read information and inst	actious ou me 1921 i	bæßa)	
(Please read information and inst	uctions on the test fit corporations), or A	bæßa)	2 (nonprafit
(Please read information and inst	uctions on the test fit corporations), or A	bæßa)	2 (nonprafit
(Piease read information and inst	uctions on the test fit corporations), or A	bæßa)	2 (nonprafit
(Please read information and inst	ructions on the test fit corporations), or A Certificate:	bæßa)	2 (nonprofit
(Please read information and inst Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (pro corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following 1. The present name of the corporation is: W. H. PORTE	ructions on the test fit corporations), or A Certificate:	bæßa)	2 (nonprofil
(Please read information and inst Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (pro corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following	ructions on the test fit corporations), or A Certificate:	page) at 162, Public Acts of 198.	2 (nonprofit
(Please read information and inst Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (pro corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following 1. The present name of the corporation is: W. H. PORTE	ructions on the test fit corporations), or A Certificate:	page) at 162, Public Acts of 198.	2 (nonprofil
(Please read information and inst Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (pro corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following 1. The present name of the corporation is: W. H. PORTES 2. The identification number assigned by the Buresu is:	ructions on the test fit corporations), or A Certificate: R, INC.	page) act 182, Public Acts of 198. 054183	2 (nonprofit
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (procorporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following 1. The present name of the corporation is: W. H. PORTES 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 3. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation	ructions on the test fit corporations), or A Certificate: R, INC.	page) act 182, Public Acts of 198. 054183	2 (nonprofil
(Please read information and inst Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (pro corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following 1. The present name of the corporation is: W. H. PORTES 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	ructions on the test fit corporations), or A Certificate: R, INC.	page) act 182, Public Acts of 198. 054183	2 (nonprofit
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (procorporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following 1. The present name of the corporation is: W. H. PORTES 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 3. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation	ructions on the test fit corporations), or A Certificate: R, INC.	page) act 182, Public Acts of 198. 054183	2 (nonprofil
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (procorporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following 1. The present name of the corporation is: W. H. PORTES 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 3. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation	ructions on the test fit corporations), or A Certificate: R, INC.	page) act 182, Public Acts of 198. 054183	2 (nonprofil
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (procorporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following 1. The present name of the corporation is: W. H. PORTES 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 3. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation	ructions on the test fit corporations), or A Certificate: R, INC.	page) act 182, Public Acts of 198. 054183	2 (nonprofit
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (procorporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following 1. The present name of the corporation is: W. H. PORTES 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 3. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation	ructions on the test fit corporations), or A Certificate: R, INC.	page) act 182, Public Acts of 198. 054183	2 (nonprofil
(Please read information and inst Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (pro corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following 1. The present name of the corporation is: W. H. PORTES 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 3. Article of the Articles of Incorporation The name of the corporation is PORTER CORP.	ructions on the test fit corporations), or A Certificate: R, INC.	page) act 182, Public Acts of 198. 054183	2 (nonprofit
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (procorporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following 1. The present name of the corporation is: W. H. PORTES 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 3. Article of the Articles of Incorporation The name of the corporation is PORTER CORP.	ictions on the tast (fit corporations), or A Certificate: 3, INC.	page) act 182, Public Acts of 198. 054183	2 (nonprofil
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (procorporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following 1. The present name of the corporation is: W. H. PORTES 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 3. Article of the Articles of Incorporation The name of the corporation is PORTER CORP.	ructions on the test fit corporations), or A Certificate: R, INC.	page) act 182, Public Acts of 198. 054183	2 (nonprofil
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (procorporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following 1. The present name of the corporation is: W. H. PORTES 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 3. Article of the Articles of Incorporation The name of the corporation is PORTER CORP.	ictions on the tast (fit corporations), or A Certificate: 3, INC.	page) act 182, Public Acts of 198. 054183	2 (nonprofil

12/16/2004 03:37PM

BCS/CD-616 (Rev. 12/03)

(For amendments directors or trusts	adopted by unan es.)	ilmous consent o	f Incorporators before the first (nesting of the board c
the				day of
the incorporator(s) t	pefore the first me	_, in accordance w eting of the Board	rith the provisions of the Act by the of Directors or Trustees.	unanimous consent of
\$	igned this	day of	*	
	(Signature)	······································	(Signatu	(*)
(Type	or Print Name)	***************************************	(Type or Print	Name)
:	(Signature)		(\$\text{gratu}	78)
	e or Print Name)		(Type or Prin)	(Nams)
(For profit and non membership basis	profit corporatio		s state the corporation is organ	ized on a stock or on
(For profit and non membership basis The foregoing amer	profit corporations) Idment to the Artic	cles of incorporation	s state the corporation is organ on was duly adopted on the	ized on a stock or on
(For profit and non membership basis The foregoing amer October members if a nonpr	profit corporation adment to the Adia 2004 ofit corporation (co	cles of incorporatioby the sharehouse of the fol	s state the corporation is organ on was duly adopted on the	ized on a stock or on
(For profit and non membership basis The foregoing amer October members if a nonpr at a meeting the by written consersed by as	profit corporation i.) idment to the Artic	cles of incorporation by the sharehous thack one of the followers cast in favor liders or members to with Section 407(fill corporation. Writer (Note: Write)	s state the corporation is organ on was duly adopted on the liders if a profit corporation, or by lowing)	ized on a stock or on 2 * 2
(For profit and non membership basis The foregoing amer October members if a nonpr at a meeting the required by state Section 407(1) and a members is per	profit corporation indreent to the Artic 2004 offit corporation (of necessary votes on of the shareho ute in accordance of the Act if a profiting has been given intied only if suction of all the share	by the sharehouse by the sharehouse of the followers cast in favor dera or members to with Section 407() in corporation. Writes (Note: Writter provision appears	s state the corporation is organ on was duly adopted on the blders if a profit corporation, or by lowing) of the amendment. having not less than the minimum i) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit liten notice to shareholders or men	ized on a stock or on 2 74 day of the shareholders or number of votes corporation, or mbers who have not tereholders or
(For profit and non membership basis) The foregoing amer Cotober members if a nonprime at a meeting the required by state consented in written consented in a none	profit corporation.) adment to the Articology offit corporation (of the sharehoute in accordance of the Act if a profiting has been given the Act if such that a profit corporation, and of all the share profit corporation.	by the sharehouse of the followers cast in favor derived the followers or members to with Section 407() in corporation. Write or (Note: Writter provision appears to Section 407(2)	s state the corporation is organ on was duly adopted on the olders if a profit corporation, or by lowing) of the amendment. having not less than the minimum i) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit liten notice to shareholders or mes n consent by less than all of the si s in the Articles of Incorporation.)	ized on a stock or on 2 74
(For profit and non membership basis) The foregoing amer October members if a nonprofit at a meeting the profit of the Act if a none of the Act if a none of the by the board of	profit corporation.) Idment to the Article. 2004 Offit corporation (city) In necessary votes In accordance of the Act if a profit corporation, and the share profit corporation, as profit corporation, as profit corporation.	by the sharehouse by the sharehouse cast in favor dera or members in the following of the following the section 407(2) rensmission in accompursuent to section pursuent to section pursuent to section pursuent to section the section the section pursuent to section the section the section pursuent to section the	s state the corporation is organ on was duly adopted on the olders if a profit corporation, or by lowing) of the amendment. having not less than the minimum i) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit liten notice to shareholders or me in consent by less than all of the si is in the Articles of Incorporation.) ers entitled to vote in accordance to of the Act if a profit corporation. ordance with Section 407(3) if a p	ized on a stock or on 2 ** day of the shareholders of number of votes corporation, or mbers who have not nareholders or with section 407(3) of rofit corporation.
(For profit and non membership basis The foregoing amer October members if a nonpr at a meeting the state section 407(1) consented in we members is per by written consented the Act if a none	profit corporation.) Idment to the Article. 2004 Offit corporation (city) In necessary votes In accordance of the Act if a profit corporation, and the share profit corporation, as profit corporation, as profit corporation.	by the sharehouse by the sharehouse cast in favor dera or members in the following of the following the section 407(2) rensmission in accompursuent to section pursuent to section pursuent to section pursuent to section the section the section pursuent to section the section the section pursuent to section the	s state the corporation is organ on was duly adopted on the olders if a profit corporation, or by lowing) of the amendment. having not less than the minimum i) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit liten notice to shareholders or me in consent by less than all of the si is in the Articles of Incorporation.) ors entitled to vote in accordance to of the Act if a profit corporation.	ized on a stock or on 2 **

12/16/2004 03:37PM

(Type or Print Name)

William H. Porter, President

(Type or Print Name)